
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5832
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2015
INNOVATION CENTRES
Kharge Shri Mallikarjun

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has decided to set up 50 Innovation Centres in the country; and

(b) If so, the distinction between the Innovation Centres and the smart cities?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a)&(b) No Madam. The Ministry of Urban Development has not decided to set up 50 Innovation Centres in the country.
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